# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| John J. Sansalone | 09/17/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Unit Process Technologies, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1708 NW 24th Street            |
| City:           | Gainesville                    |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                        |
| Postal Code:    | 32605                          |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 6468942  |
| Patent Number:      | 6767160  |
| Application Number: | 10842328 |
| Application Number: | 11218677 |
| Application Number: | 11843485 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)248-3006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2106

Email: Ifoster@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16475/103112-00        |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lance A. Foster PATENT |

500368961 REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0929

6468942

------

¥.

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0930

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR:

John J. Sansalone 1708 NW 24<sup>th</sup> Street

ADDRESS:

Gainesville, Florida 32605

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

ASSIGNEE:

Unit Process Technologies, LLC

ADDRESS:

1708 NW 24th Street

Gainesville, Florida 32605

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and know-how disclosed in:

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 6,468,942, issued October 22, 2002;
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 6,767,160, issued July 27, 2004;
- 3) U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 10/842,328, filed May 10, 2004;
- 4) U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 11/218,677, filed September 2, 2005;
- 5) U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 11/843,485, filed August 22, 2007;
- 6) Australia Patent No. 2002237661, issued June 7, 2007
- 7) Canada Patent No. 2,429,510, issued April 3, 2007
- 8) Canada Patent Application No. 2,571,689, filed January 11, 2007;
- 9) European Patent Application No. 01986464.4, filed June 6, 2003; and
- 10) PCT Patent Application No. US 04/028342, filed September 1, 2004.

including all above listed patents or applications to be obtained for said inventions, including patents to be obtained by any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application.

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all proprietary information, including but not limited to trade secrets and know-how, relating to the design, manufacture, function, operation, marketing, and sale of the above referenced inventions, currently existing or as later developed or improved upon by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

14.55

{B0465135.1}

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

John J. Sansalone

Date: 17 Deptember 2007

UNIT PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: John 4- Jaspalme

Name: John J. Jandalone

Title: President

Date: 17 September 2007

{B0465135.1}

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007**